

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

November 20, 2015

Geneva Moore Faith Family & Determination PO Box 34310 Detroit, MI 48234

RE: License #: AS820277040

Faith Family & Determination

4159 Algonquin Street Detroit, MI 48215

Dear Mrs. Moore:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0380.

Sincerely,

Regina Buchanan, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Regina Buchanon

Cadillac Pl. Ste 11-350 3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 949-3029

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS820277040

Licensee Name: Faith Family & Determination

Licensee Address: 18714 Teppert Street

Detroit, MI 48234

Licensee Telephone #: (313) 521-3513

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Geneva Moore, Designee

Name of Facility: Faith Family & Determination

Facility Address: 4159 Algonquin Street

Detroit, MI 48215

Facility Telephone #: (313) 521-3513

Capacity: 3

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To re-evaluate licensed capacity.

III. Methodology

Onsite renewal inspection on 09/22/2015.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 09/22/2015 a renewal inspection was conducted at the facility by consultant, Shatonla Daniel. During that inspection two of the bedrooms appeared too small to accommodate 2 residents each.

The home was licensed for 5 residents with the following dimensions:

Bedroom #1 160 sq ft Capacity 2 Bedroom #2 160 sq ft Capacity 2 Bedroom #3 94 sq ft Capacity 1

During the onsite inspection on 09/22/2015 bedrooms #1 and #2 were re-measured and had the following dimensions:

Bedroom #1 100 sq ft Capacity 1 Bedroom #2 100 sq ft Capacity 1

Based on the bedroom dimensions the capacity was decreased to accommodate 3 residents.

V. Recommendation

Recommend decreasing capacity from 5 to 3 residents.

Regina Buchanan

Regina Buchanon

Licensing Consultant

_11/20/2015

Date